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3.1

fl

«

«
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A B

50 1000



3.1

Hydraulic

Mechanic

2000

1000

400

100

50

400

300

200

150

fh

CINCIN.

VCS

EITEL

ISUMI

VCS

VCS

VEIN.

ANDOW

ESAKY

SHINO.

AIDA

SHINO.

fh

1224

616

539

154

'154

26

462

385

261

261

261

184

0.39

.35

02

02

01

01

18

et

01

81

81

81

81

fh

/

fi (23.4

117.

70.

70.

46.

46.

23.

46.

46.

46.

46.

46.

46.

/

1341

.35

686r22

609

200

200

49

508

431

308

308

308

231

22

81

81

58

81

81

61

61

61

61



E3

#

#

»

3.2

El

36

E2



fi 3.2

El

E2

E3

SHINOHARA

ESAKY

VCS 1

VCS 3

VCS

ANDOW

AIDA L

AIDA

SHINOHARA

VCS

EITEL

WEINGARTEN

Al

A3

A 13

Mechanic
Mechanic
Hydraulic
Hydraulic

Hydraulic

Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic

Mechanic

Hydraulic
Hydraulic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic

Mechanic

El

(till)

200
200
100
100

50

300
200
200

150

1000
400
400
250
250

250

E2

37



2533

Fork Lift

3.3 3.5

3.3 3.5

100%

2533.-

2533

SHINOHARA

E

1

38

fl



3.3

Fork lift

fl

SHINOHARA

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
552.00
0.00

552.00

552*00
100.00
i
0.00
0.00

ESAKY

0.00
6.17
0.00
11.25
40.83
g
59.00
6.33

552.00

141.50
25.63

410.50
14.37

VCS 1

3.00
5.25
0.00
7.08
21.25
3.58
17.75
1.00

530.50

58.92
11.11

471.58
88.89

VCS 3

0.08
2.00
0.00
5.08
22.58
5.42
76.17
13.67

525.50

125.00
23.79

400.50
76.21

2533

VCS

1.33
3.17
0.00
4.58
13.33
2.00
0.67
12.67

490.00

31.75
7.70

452.25
92.30



fl 3.4 ' E 2 . 2533

ANDOW ADAL  ADA SHINOHARA
0.00 0.58 0.67 3.67
Fork 1ift 450 2.25 1.25 1.50
A 0:50 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 12.25 9.75 3.83 12.92
f 34.58 30.50 12.42 27.50
) 3.92 3.00 3.00 10.42
1.75 1.00 279.00 2.00
283 10.08 0.75 283
557.00 543.50 536.50 546.50
60.33 57.17 3,00.92 60.83
{ Ao 10.83 1052 56.09 11.13
i
1 496.67 186.33 235.58 485.67"

o) 89.17 89.48 43.91 88.87



41

fi 3.5 I E 3 2533

VCS EITEL WEIN Al A3 AL

0.00 0.00 792 050 425 2.50

Fork lift 1.17 0.00 158 033 050 0.7

0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00

fl 4.92 1.92 508 367 325  4.83

14.50 6.00 17.08 1217 9.50 15.17

' 0.00 0.00 3.67 275 0.00  0.00

1 - =333 8.58 10292 19.25  0.50
2.00 2.08 5.08 217 217 2.00

552.00 542.83  549.00 541.00 544.00 544.00

2292 33733 49.00 12450 3892 2b.17
1) 4.15 62.14 893 23.01 715 463"

529.08 20550 500.00 416.50 505.08 ©518.83
Ao 9585  37.86  91.07 76.99 9285 9537



3.5

2533

fl

f

fl

fl

fl

3.6

fl

fl
? 1
/ )
ill.
3.6
2533 ?
/! ' 707,844.55
£
lI/
Fork Lift

fl 3.3



3.6 fhl101

SHINOHARA (200)
ESAKY  (200)

VeS 1 (100)
VeS 3 (100)
\CS ( 50)
MDOW  (300)
AIDA | (200)
AIDA (200)

SHINOHARA (150)

VCS (1000)
EITEL  (400)
WEINGARTEN(400)
Al (250)
A3 (250)
A 13 (250)

2533

308.61
308.61
200.81
200.81

49.58

431.81
308.61
308.61
231.61

686.22
609.22
508.81
308.61
308.61
308.61

552.00
141.50
58.92
125.00
37.75

60.33
57.17
300.92
60.83

22.92
337.33
49.00
124.50"
38.92
25.17

170352.72
43668.32
11831.73
25101.25

1871.65

26051.10
17643.23
92866.92
14088.84

15728.16
205508.18
24931.69
38421.95
12011.10
1767.71

707844.55



Fork Lift
1
1 3.7

Fork Lift

8,187.41

3.3
3.1

3.1
2-3

3.5

44



et
L

i o




3.7

SHINOHARA
ESAKY
VeS 1 (100
Vs 3
\CS (

MDDV
ADAL (200
AIDA (
SHINOHARA. (

\CS (1000)
EITEL  (400)
WEINGARTEN(400)
Al (250)
(250)
(250)

308.61
308.61
200.81
200.81

49.58

431.81
308.61
308.61
231.61

686.22
609.22
508.81
308.61
308.61
308.61

2533

11

0.00
0.00
3.00
0.08
133

0.00
0.58
0.67
3.67

0.00
0.00
1.92
0.50
4.25
2.50

0.00 -

0.00%
602.43
16.06
65.94

0.00
178.99
206.77
850.01

0.00
0.00
4029.78
15431
1311.59
171.53

6187.41

46



12.

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

3.1

2.1

Job Description



1)

AWIANTUUNIINYIA Y
CHuy,ALONGKORN UNIVERSITY
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1) 1
14 |
!
! |
: ! ! Scrap

!

!
2) ! o

snf
! Scrap

3) !

Fork Lift

Hand Lift

! Scrap

o !

fi

ft

Bolt

Cushion



raff

Specification

*|

tii

L
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3.2

3.3

2.2

2.3

2.4

51



52

Fork Lift
4, | Fork Lift
Fork Lift O
I !
! ]
I
1 Fork'Lift
E El E2 E3 Fork Lift A 3
" Fork Lift
Fork Lift Fork
Lift Fork Lift
Fork Lift
Mi | I
Fork Lift ®!
E ! MEork
L ift
Fork Lift
2533 1 3.3 35 Fork Lift 4]

3.8



fi 3.3

SHINOHARA (200)
ESAKY  (200)
VeS 1 (100)
(100)
(50)

ADOV (300
ADA L (200
AIDA (200

(

)
)
)
SHINOHARA (150)

\CS (1000)
EITEL  (400)
WEINGARTEN(400)
Al (250)
A2 (250)
A 13 (250)

308.61
308.61
200.81
200.81

49.58

431.81
308.61
308.61
231.61

686.22

609.22
1508.81
308.61

1 <308.61
308.61

2533

0.00

6.17
5,25
2.00

3.17

4.50
2.25
1.25
1.50

1.17
0.00
1.58
0.33
0.50
0.17

Fork Lift

0.00

1904.12. .

1054.25
401.62
157.17

1943.15
694.37
385.76
347.42

602.88
0.00
803.92
101.84
154-31
52.46

8803.27

1

53



fil

Fork Lift
2.1
2.2
Fork Lift
2.3
l 1
3.1
1)
E
E
2)
E
3)
E

1

2

2

3

1 E

8,803.27

Fork Lift

Fork Lift

Fork Lift

Fork Lift

Fork Lift

6
2Q0T.(SHINOHARA), 200T.(ESAKY),
TOOT.(VCSI), 100T.(VCS3)
300T. (ANDOW), 150T.(SHINOHARA)

4
200T. (AIDA L), 200T.(AIDA )

c 12

fix'

6

TOOOT.(VCS), 400T.(EITEL),

400T.(WEINGARTEN), 250T.(A 1),

250T. (A 3), 250T. (A 13)

Fork Lift
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3.2 ] 1
Fork Lift E 1 2 3
fify SCRAP ‘
S| fi L fu
ud Ay
FL 2
FL 3
k' FL 3 3
i 1Fy A 13 A3 A1l
Wiyl il 1ffu
FL 3 VCS EITEL WEINGAR UNADA
FL 1
c o
.3 P 9] "
1 AIDA L AIDA S
ANDOW SHINO 159
AN
STORE BUAIU —= FL 1 = 1A
SHINO ESAKY
ves 1 VCs 3

- Ay



Fork Lift 12 3 Fork Lift

fi

3.2
3.2 2.2

Fork Lift

Fork Lift
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Lift

3.3

fi

3.9

fi

y Scrap

Fork Lift

Fork Lift

Fork Lift

Fork Lift

57

Fork Lift
Fork
Fork Lift
!

[



fi 3.9

08.00-09.00

09.00-12.00

13.00-16.00

16.00-17.00

Fork Lift

ff

Fork Lift

(

)

bl

58



17.00-18.00

1-8.00-21.00

21.30-24.00

24.00-01.00

I Fork Lift
[
Fork Lift ]l
"I
f

(

)

%

59



8
E 4
1) ,
2) A
3)
X
4) Scrap fiu Scrap
/
Scrap - 1 Scrap
Scrap.
!
{ f



2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

3.1

2.1

215.91

3.3

Stock

2.1

3.5

61



3.11

SHINOHARA (200)

ESAKY (200)
Ves 1 (100)
VeS 3 (100)
VCS ( 50)
ANDOW (300)

AIDA L (200)
AIDA (200)

SHINOHARA (150)

VCS (1000)
EITEL (400)

EINGARTEN(400)

A 1 (250)
1A 2 (250)
A 13 (250)

IfH

308

308

200

200.

49

431

308

308

231

686

609

508

308

308

308

61

61

81

81

58

81

61

61

61

22

22

81

61

61

61

y

2533

.00

00

00

00

00

50

00

00

00

.00

00

00

.00

00

.00

215

215

00

00

.00

00

.00

91

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

.00

00

91



3.2

3.3

3.4

Sa 2.2

2.3

r/

Ifhj

63



H
3.5 2.5
stock N
5
1
']
2000
Fork Lift
Fork Lift
?) ¥
3.12
[ 1
? 29,370.60
2‘ 1
11 1
2.1
2.2 N

Fork Lift

3.3

64

3.5



SHINOHARA (200)

ESAKY (200)
Ves 1 (100)
Ves 3 (100)
VCS (50
ANDOW (300)

AIDA L (200)
AIDA (200)

SHINOHARA (150)

VCS (1000)
EITEL (400)

WEINGARTEN(400)

A1 (250)
A2 (250)
A 13 (250)

308

308

200

200

49

431

308

308

231

686

609

508

308

308

308

61

61

81

81

58

81

61

61

61

22

22

81

61

61

61

2533

11

12

12

00

25

08

08

58

295

15

83

92

92

92

08

67

25

83

1H

3471

1421

1020

221

5289

3008

1181

2992

3376

1169

2584

1132

1002

1490

29370

.00
86,
13
11

08

67
95
98

40

20
10
15
60
98

59

60



2.3
2.4
3
3.1
I
3.2
Fork Lift
Crane

fl Fork Lift

Fork Lift

2.1

2.2 !

Fork Lift

Swing Arm

Fork Lift

#nil

3.9

Lot Size

2.1

66

Fork Lift



" i

3.3 |l 2.3
Eo I 1
3.4 2.4
Fork Lift
)
I] 4
"/-
h
')
11

3.3

3.5

67



fi 3.13

SHINOHARA (200)

ESAKY (200)
VeS 1 (100)
VCS 3 (100)
VCS (50)
ANDOW (300)

AIDA L (200)
AIDA (200)

SHINOHARA (150)

VCS (1000)
EITEL (400)

WEINGARTEN(400)

A1 (250)
A2 (250)
A 13 (250)

308

308

200

200

49

431

308

308

231

686

609

508

308

308

308

61

61

81

81

.58

81

61

61

61

22

22

81

61

61

61

2533

40

21

22

13

34

30

12

27

14

17

12

15

00

83

25

58

33

58

50

A2

50

50

.00.

08

y

50

y

68

0.00
12600.55"

4267.21

4534.29

660.90

1493).99
9412.61
3832.94

6369.28

9950.19
3655.32
8690.47
3755.78
2931.80

4681.61

90274.94



'« 1
! 90,274.94

2.1

2.2

2.3 7 0 «

Marker ( )

2.4 ) |

2.5

3.1 2.1 2

69



3.2

3.1

7!

2.2

7

10



a'- fi 3.14 e Y fl §

: die 7
«
flta
d
() 1 2 3 4
BOLT
O

fl
11

CUSHION %



3.3

3.4

3.5

7

2.5

lift’

2.4

Marker

3.2



2.1

2.2

fi

16,110.49

13



SHINOHARA (200)

ESAKY (200)
Ves 1 (100)
Ves 3 (100)
VCS ( 50)
ANDOW (300)

AIDA L (200)
AIDA (200)

SHINOHARA (150)

VCs (1000)
EITEL (400)

WEINGARTEN(400)

A1 (250)
A2 (250)
A 13 (250)

308

308

200

200

49

431

308

308

231

686

609

508

308

308

308

61

61

81

81

58

81

61

61

61

22

22

81

61

61

61

)

2533

17

10

j3

10

00

92

58

A2

00

92

00

.00

42

00

00

67

15

00

00

ujtt

5530
718
1088

99

1692
925
925

2413

1867

848

16110

00

29 ¢

90

39

16

10

83

83

.38

00

00

.33

68

00

00

49



E2

3.1

3.2

2.2

E3

2.1

du

[f

15

3.1

El

5



2.1

2.2

2.3

3.1

536,948.91

d

3.3

3.5

16



E 2533
# #

4 ( ) ( ) ()
SHINOHARA (200) 308.61 ' 552.00 170352.72.
ESAKY (200) 308.61 59.00 18207.9.9*
VeS 1 (100) 200.81 17.75 3564.38
VCS 3 (100) 200.81 76.17 15295.70
VCS ( 50) 4958 0.67 33.22
ANDOW (300) 431.81 1.75 755.67
AIDA L (200) 308.61 1.00 308.61
AIDA (200) 308.61 279.00 86102.19
SHINOHARA (150) 231.61 2.00 463.22
VCS (1000) 686.22 0.33 226.45
EITEL (400) 609.22 327.33 199415.98
WEINGARTEN(400) 508.81 8.58 i 4365.59
A1 (250) 308.61 102.92 31762.14
A2 (250) 308.61 19.25 AILIAL
A 13 (250) 308.61 0.50 154.31

535948.91



2533,

lllé

3.2

3.3

"1

2.3

I iflu

Preventive

Maintenance

18

Tu



fi

Fork

lift

SHINOHARA

1

0

16

12

43

506

81

16

425

83

00

.00

A3

55

42

92

A7

50

18

03

33

97

ESAKY

18.

10.

520.

50.

469.

90.

00

12

00

67

A2

27

VCS 1

520

36.

483

92

.00

33

.00

55

83

00

08

92

00

06

28

94

VCS 3

15

496

32

463

93

.00

42

.00

15

00

15

60

25

40

517

33

493

95

19

2533

VCS

00
00
00
35
35
00
40

40

00

.30

b5l o

30

42



80

fl -3.13 ' ‘ E 2 2533
( C)
] 1
ANDOW AIDA L AIDA SHINOHARA

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fork lift 1.00 1.42 1.00 0.42

"1 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00

' 26.02 21.83 12.83 13.78

11.50 9.68 8.25 9.33

4.92 3.67 5.75 3.67

20.33 0.00°' 137.83 59.92

3.92 12.50 5.42 4.25

' 526.50 530.00 510.30 537.00

68.18 54.10 221.08 96.37

'l ) 12.95 10.21 43.32 17.95

458.32 475.90 289.42 440.63

"7 ) 87.05 89.79 56.72 82.05

«



81

-3.19 ! E 3 2533
( )

VCS EITEL WEIN. Al A3 A 13

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fork lift 0.58 0.25 0.33 0.80 0.33 0.17

* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

f 11.87 3.9% 13.47 10.67 10.48 5.65

31.75 14.37 28.70 25.37 20.87 15.72

21.22 151.92 11.25 1.08 0.00 166.00

523.00 521.50 521.50 534.50 534.50 501.50

] 78.78 182.42 59.37 57.03 50.63 199.23

A ) 14.89 34.98 11.38, 10.67 9.47 39.73

450.22 339.08 452,13 477.47 483.87 302.27



3.20
482,431.29
707,844.55

31.85%

82

2533 ry
2533
225,413.26 .

‘ ' 4

225,413.26



3.20

SHINOHARA (200)
ESAKY — (200)

VCS 1 (100)
VeS 3 (100)
VCS ( 50)
ADOW  (300)
ADAL  (200)
AIDA (200)

SHINOHARA (150)

VCS (1000)
EITEL (400
WEINGARTEN(400)
AL (250)
A 3 (250)
A 13 (250)

2533

308.61
308.61
200.81
200.81

49.58

431.81
308.61
308.61
231.61

6686.22
609.22
508.81
308.61
308.61
308.61

81.18
50.15
36.72
32.75
23.30

66.18
54.10
221.08
96.37

78.78
182.42
59.37
57.03
50.63
199.23

83

25052.96
15476.79
1373.74
6576.53
1155.21

2944081
16695.80
68227.50
22320.26

54060.41
111133.91
30208.05
17600.03
15624.92
61484.37

482,431.29
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